

HUGH NGUYEN CLERK-RECORDER

BIRTH AND DEATH RECORDS
FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES
MARRIAGE LICENSES/RECORDS
NOTARY REGISTRATION
ORANGE COUNTY ARCHIVES
PASSPORTS
PROPERTY RECORDS

CITY OF PLACENTIA 401 E CHAPMAN AVE PLACENTIA, CA 92870

Office of the Orange County Clerk-Recorder **Memorandum**

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

The attached notice was received, filed and a copy was posted on 03/16/2022

It remained posted for 30 (thirty) days.

Hugh Nguyen
Clerk - Recorder
In and for the County of Orange

By: Trang Pham

Deputy

Public Resource Code 21092.3

The notice required pursuant to Sections 21080.4 and 21092 for an <u>environmental impact report</u> shall be posted in the office of the County Clerk of each county *** in which the project will be located and shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. The notice required pursuant to Section 21092 for a negative declaration shall be so posted for a period of 20 days, unless otherwise required by law to be posted for 30 days. The County Clerk shall post notices within 24 hours of receipt.

Public Resource Code 21152

All notices filed pursuant to this section shall be available for public inspection, and shall be posted *** within 24 hours of receipt in the office of the County Clerk. Each notice shall remain posted for a period of 30 days.

*** Thereafter, the clerk shall return the notice to the local lead agency *** within a notation of the period it was posted. The local lead agency shall retain the notice for not less than nine months.

Additions or changes by underline; deletions by ***

Recorded In Official Records, Orange County
Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R 0 0 1 3 6 0 4 6 0 4 \$ * *

202285000218 3:43 pm 03/16/22

444 NC-1 Z01
0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

Orange County Clerk-Recorder

☐ Signed by Applicant

FILED

MAR 1 6 2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

3Y:	the	160	DEPUT
-		_	•

NOI	ICE (OF EXEMPTION		
То:	X	Orange County Clerk-Recorder County Administration South 601 N. Ross St. Santa Ana, CA 92701	From:	City of Placentia Development Services Department Planning Division 401 E. Chapman Avenue Placentia, CA 92870
,	X	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		*
Projec	t Title: 9	General Plan Amendment No. GPA 2021-02		
Projec	t Locati	on - Specific: Citywide		
-				
Projec	t Locati	on – City: Placentía, CA 92870 Projec	t Location – Co	unty: Orange
Descri	ption of	Project: GPA 2021-02: Adoption of the 6th Cycl	e 2021-2029 Ho	using Element for the City of Placentia
				•
Name	of Publi	c Agency Approving Project: City of Placentia	City Council	- X
Name Servic	of Pers	on or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>City of Section 1</u> E. Chapman Ave., Placentia, CA 92870, Phone: (Placentia, Josep 714) 993-8124	h M. Lambert, Director of Development JLambert@Placentia.org
Exem	ot Status	s: (check one)		POSTED
	Dec	isterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); clared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); egorical Exemption. State type and section numbers Rule Exemption pursuant to: tutory Exemptions. State code number: er: Exemption pursuant to: Section 15061(b)(3).	oer: BY:	MAR 1 6 2022 HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER DEPUTY
GPA 2 from C CEQA develo Eleme effect	021-02 applies pment pont, it can	project is exempt: On March 15, 2022, the Cand also adopting a "Common Sense" exemption result to the common sense CEQA exemption only to projects which have the potential for caroject or other physical change to the environment be seen with certainty that there is no possibility environment and will not result in any changes in the project of the common because of the common sense o	n for GPA 2021- CEQA Guideline ausing a signification of the control of the contr	-02, finding that GPA 2021-02 is exemples Sec. 15061(b)(3)) which provides that ant effect on the environment. Since no opproved by the adoption of the Housing Element adoption may have a significant
	Agency ct Perso	on: Joseph M. Lambert Area	Code/Telephone	/Extension: (714) 993-8124
Signat	ure:	Date: 3/16/2022	2Title	e: Director of Development Services
	⊠Sign	ed by Lead Agency		

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street 92701

County

Finalization: 20220000101297

3/16/22 3:43 pm

444 NC-1

Item	Title	Count
1 EIR: Docum	Z01 Exempt or ment ID	1 Previously Paid Amount
DOC#	2022850002 Recorded 3	218 50.00

Total 0.00

Payment Type Amount

NO FEE 50.00 Amount Due 0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

www.ocrecorder.com

